506707044 06/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6753863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDY CAMPBELL	03/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRIVACYLINK, L.L.C.
Street Address:	PO. BOX 295
City:	HYDE PARK
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84318

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10740697

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: preston@projectcip.com

Correspondent Name: PRESTON P. FRISCHKNECHT

Address Line 1:399 N MAIN, STE 220Address Line 4:LOGAN, UTAH 84321

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOGGCIP005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PRESTON P. FRISCHKNECHT	
SIGNATURE:	/Preston P. Frischknecht/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Invention - Serial No 10 740 697 (2)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Invention - Serial No 10 740 697 (2)#page2.tif

PATENT 506707044 REEL: 056491 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

(United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/740,697)

Randy Campbell, an individual residents of Washington, with a business address of 4227 S. Meridian, Ste. C-302, Puyallup, Washington 98373 (hereinafter termed "ASSIGNOR") does hereby acknowledge receipt of good and valuable consideration from PrivacyLink, L.L.C., a Utah limited liability company, having a business mailing address of P.O. Box 295, Hyde Park, Utah 84318 (hereinafter termed "ASSIGNEE").

In exchange for such consideration, ASSIGNOR does, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE his entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and for all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions that are disclosed in United States patent application serial no. 10/740,697; in and to such patent application; in and to any other provisional or non-provisional application that claims priority to such provisional patent application; in and to any patent that issues on an invention disclosed in the patent application; and in and to any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof and any related statutorily provided periods of market exclusivity.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey his entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered which would conflict with or be prior in right to this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be promptly provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said patent applications, and said patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or other proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said invention and said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to accomplish the purposes thereof or of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal as of the dates specified below.

ASSIGNOR:

Randy Campbell

Date: 3-18-06

REEL: 056491 FRAN

Acknowledgment

 $\begin{array}{c} \textit{CALIFORNIA}\\ \text{STATE OF } & \text{WASHINGTON} \end{array})$

: ss County of Pierce SAN BETRNARD INO

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Randy Campbell is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 3-18-06

NORMAN C. ORFALL COMM. # 1368040
OF THE TOTAL SAN BERNARDING COUNTY OF COMM. EXP. AUG. 5, 2006

(Seal or stamp)

My appointment expires__

PATENT REEL: 056491 FRAME: 20351

(Signature)